20240422000114960 1/2 \$26.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL

04/22/2024 08:57:37 AM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Was Prepared By: Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law 725 West Street Montevallo, Alabama 35115 (205) 665-4357 Send Tax Notice: Gaudencia Barragan 134 Shop Street Montevallo, AL 35115

This instrument was prepared without benefit of title insurance.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
CORRECTIVE WARRANTY DEED
SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$5000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged James Cary White (a married man) hereinafter called "Grantor", do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Gaudencia Barragan hereinafter called "Grantee" in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

BEG SE COR LOT 3-A MB21 PG42; SLY273 SE90.4 NE 103.43 SLY 100.72 SW154.3 NW27

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set-back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any, of record.

NOTE: NOTE: This deed is to correct the grantor's signature of instrument # 20161121000428050, recorded in Shelby County, Alabama Judge of Probate on November 21, 2016. Grantee signed on Grantor line.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee in fee simple forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantor, does individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantors covenant with said Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantors has a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantors and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantors shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantee and the heirs and assigns of the Grantee forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors has executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantors thereto on this date the  $\frac{28^{th}}{}$  day of  $\frac{March}{}$ ,  $\frac{2024}{}$  at  $\frac{725}{}$  West Street, Montevallo, Alabama 35115.

ANGELA TUBBS ARY PUBLIC, ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE Y COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 21, 2024	GRANTOR  (L.S.)  James Cary White
STATE OF ALABAMA	) ACKNOWLEDGMENT
foregoing Deed, who are known informed of the contents of the C day the same bears date.	, a Notary Public for the State at love posted name, James Cary White, which are signed to the to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being Deed, that said persons executed the same voluntarily on the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN	ND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 28 day of

My Commission Expires:

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This L	Document must be filed in accord	dance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Mes White	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Gaudencia Barragan
Mailing Addices	Montevallo 35/15		54 Shop St
	101121		01916
Property Address	154 ONO 5t	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	
	Montevallo 5516	or Actual Value	<u>\$</u>
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$20240422000114960 2/2 \$26.00 \$helby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten	nent	his form can be verified in the entary evidence is not required.  Appraisal  Other	e following documentary ed)
	document presented for recorthis form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re-	quired information referenced
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	ne name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being	nd mailing address - provide t g conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if a	ıvailable.
	date on which interest to the p		
being conveyed by	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re-	cord.	
conveyed by the in:	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of value pursuant to Code of	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and n).	the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief understand that any false stated in Code of Alabama 197	tements claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date		Print JAmes Cary Inhitis Sign Men Carly Main	<u> </u>
p g 44 . 2 _ 1		Sign Par Profession	
Inattested 20161121000428050 2/2	erified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/21/2016 03:09:07 PM FILED/CERT